Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
***	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(s	s) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les PNC BANK, National Association (Formerly National City Bank of the Mid		Name and address of receiving party(jes) Additional names, addresses, or dilizenship attached? Name: ARE Accessories LLC	Yes	
General Partnership Corporation-State: X Other A National Benking Asso Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. Additional names of conveying partles 3. Nature of conveyance)/Exec Execution Date(\$) April 8, 2010 Assignment	attached? Yes No ution Date(s): Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Nave Road, S.E. P.O. Box 1100 City: Massilion State: Ohlo Country: United States of America Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Yother ILC Citizenship Ohlo, U.S.A. If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a dorepresentative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from a	mestic	
		l identification or description of the Trademar B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of	Additional sheet(s) ettached? Yes No Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): \$ee attached Schedule A			
5. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Nathan Wiedemann	whom correspondence se mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	12	
Internal Address: Thompson Hine L Street Address: 3900 Key Center-1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count	
		8. Payment Information:		
City: <u>cleveland</u> State: Ohio	Zip: <u>64114</u>	(Payment made via EFT, see Document ID No.:	900169299)	
Phone Number: 216-566-5733 Fax Number: 216-566-5800 Email Address: Nathan Wiedemann	@thompsonhine.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Signature than Wiedemann of Person Signing	April 25, 2010 Date Total number of pages including covering about the covering about t		

Documents to be accorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0293

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
	78/585,440	March 11, 2005
A.R.E. LSII SERIES DCU SERIES THE TOP LINE FOR YOUR TRUCK CX SERIES MX SERIES Z SERIES LSX SERIES MPULSE A.R.E.	78/585,424 78/576,707 78/576,734 78/576,772 78/576,724 78/576,758 78/576,752 78/576,744 78/576,716 75/390,293 74/108,846	March 11, 2005 February 28, 2005 November 14, 1997 October 24, 1990

Patents

Serial No.	Filing Date
60/624,033	November 1, 2004
60/675,112	April 27, 2005
60/601,276	August 13, 2004
60/592,106	July 29, 2004
11/199,336	August 8, 2005
11/191,320	July 28, 2005

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

National City Bank of the Midwest, whose successor is PNC Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and patents/patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Security Agreement executed by A.R.E. Accessories, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 400 Nave Road, S.E., P.O. Box 1100, Massillon, OH 44648 in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2005 and September 13, 2005, in Recl/Frame 003146/0884; 016449/0504; and 016530/0870.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement effective as of the ______ day of April, 2010.

PNC Bank successor to Midwest	National Association National City Bank of the	-
By: ///		2
Name:	Mark Nowack	_
Title:	Ville President	-

State of <u>Michiagn</u>) SS.
County of <u>Oakland</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Mark Nowacki, Vice free who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and that of the PNC Bank, National Association, successor to National City Bank of the Midwest.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal, at the City of ______, County of _____, and State of _____, this _____ day of April 2016

SHARON L. GRIMM
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Macomb
My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2012
Acting in the County of Dak Lond

My Commission Expires: 10-18-2012

1

THOMPSON HINE

ATLANTA CINCINNATI BRUSSELS

ľ

CLEVELAND

COLUMBUS

NEW YORK

NOTYAG

WASHINGTON, D.C.

April 26, 2010

VIA FACSIMILE: 571-273-0140

Total pages (including cover letter) 4

To:

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Document ID No.: 900159299

Attached is our corrected Assignment Cover Sheet related to the above-identified Document Id No.

All Fees for recordation were paid at the time of filing.

Sincerely,

Juan C. Arias